2021-2022 SCHOOL FEES
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Education Flevated

e Ty = ———

Approved March 9, 2021 ~ TOOELE COUN
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Student Activity Fee 1 (Optional) S15 ! The following examples of school activities may
HandboolPlamer s capyonn 7 elsearon s e s overed
Locker (7th Gr & New Students Only) S3 musicals, performances, assemblies, dances,
Online Payment Convenience Fee S3or3% equipment & uniforms, newspaper, literacy
. 2 magazine, promotions & graduations, student

Instructional Resource Fee $40 clubs, etc.).
Arts/Crafts $10
Drama/Debate $10 % Instructional resource fee could include
FACS S30 ebooks, ereferences, iPad applications,
Hope Squad-shirt $28 software programs,consumables, etc.
Instrument Rental (no refund) S50
Orchestra/Choral/Band S15

Shirts $28

Band Music Book $20

Reeds as needed $5 NOTE: Any fee may be less at the principal's

discretion, but the fee cannot exceed the list

Outdoor Life (8th grade) $40 approved by the Board of Education.
PE S5
PE Uniform (7th Grade & New Students Only) S15
Science S5
Summer Band S40
Student Body Officer Shirts $25
Technical Life Careers-TLc (7th Grade) S21
Vocational (CTE) (8th grade) $30 NOTE: The Annual Maximum fee
Yearbook Hoodie $28 per student shall not exceed
Activity Fee(Each Quarter) not to exceed $10
Approved Clubs $10
Calculator Rental S15
Library Fines - per day $0.25
Saturday School $10
Transcript Copy (per copy) $0.25
Transportation-Field Trips not to exceed S50
Yearbook price is assessed by $35
each school

Elementary

Breakfast $1.45 and Lunch $2.10
Secondary

Breakfast $1.55 and Lunch $2.35
Adult

Breakfast $2.15 and Lunch $3.65
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2021-2022 SCHOOL FEES
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Approved March 9, 2021

BASIC REGISTRATION FEES:

Student Activity Fee ! (Optional) $35
Calendar Magnet (Optional) S2
Handbook/Planner (Hard Copy Only) S7
Individual Class Fee (Optional) S5
Locker (9th Gr & New Students Only) 53
Online Payment Convenience Fee S30r3%
Instructional Resource Fee ° $40
Calculator Rental S15
Cap and Gown S50
Citizenship Make-up S3
Copy for School Records S1
Official Transcript

Fee Per Page $0.25

Fee Per Mailed Copy S2
Library Fines - per day $0.25
PSAT Test (Subject to change by PSAT) $20
Saturday School for U's S10
Transportation-Field Trips not to exceed S50
Hotels per night S50
Yearbook price is assessed by S55

each school

Education Elevated
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“TOOELE COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

LUNCH & BREAKFAST PRICES:

Elementary
Breakfast $1.45 and Lunch $2.10

Secondary
Breakfast $1.55 and Lunch $2.35

Adult
Breakfast $2.15and Lunch $3.65

! The following examples of school activities may
be funded from student activity fees (covered by
the optional activity fee): Awards, concerts,
musicals, performances, assemblies, dances,
equipment & uniforms, newspaper, literacy
magazine, promotions & graduations, student
clubs, etc.).

2 . .
Instructional resource fee could include

ebooks, ereferences, iPad applications, software
programs,consumables, etc.

NOTE: Any fee may be less at the principal's
discretion, but the fee cannot exceed the list
approved by the Board of Education.

NOTE: The Annual Maximum fee per
student shall not exceed $4000.00
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2021-2022 SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL CLASS FEES
Approved March 9, 2021

CLASS FEES

AAPPL Test
Accounting
Advanced Auto Cad
Ag Systems /
AG Systems Advanced
AG Systems II A
Class Fee
Class Project
AP Art
AP Classes
AP-College Board (Non-refundable)
AP Test
App Development
Art Classes (Basic)
ASLPI Test
ASLFAI Test
Automotive
Band Class
Barbering - Personal Kits
Biotechnology
Biotechnology CE
Business Communication
Ceramics/Pottery A
Chef Class CE
Chef Clothing
CE Fee
Class Fee Per Semester
Chemical Tech
Child Development
Scrubs Shirt
Choir
Clothing
Computer A+
Class Fee
Tool Kit
Computer Science
Cosmetology 1 - Personal Kits
Cosmetology 2 - Personal Kits
CPR for Health Classes
Criminal Justice
Class Fee
Skills Competition
Meals

$20
$30
$40
$30
$30
$45
$30
$15
$60
$35
$40
$100
$35
$30
$185
$60
$30
$50
$225
$30
$30
$10
$30
$200
$25
$135
$40

$10
$30
$15
$30
$85
$30
$55
S5
$225
$225
$15
$120
$30
$60
$30

Cybersecurity
Dance
Debate
Dental Assisting
Class Fee
Scrubs
Lab Coat
CPR
Drafting ILIILIV
Drama
Drivers Ed
Early Childhood Education
Emergency Medicine
Engineering
Class Fee
TSA State Competition
3 Field Trips (Lunch)
Fashion Design
Floriculture
Foods
Foods Handler Permit
Forensics Medicine
Forensics Science CE
Game Development
Graphics Intro - P/Semester
Graphics 1 - P/Semester
Graphics 2 - P/Semester
Graphics 3 - Year
Instrument Rental
Interior Design
IT Courses Tool Kit
Law Enforcement/Criminal Justice
Linux
Class Fee
Microcontroller
Technician Exam
T-Shirt/Patch
Manufacturing
Class Fee
3 Field Trips (Lunch)
Math Classes Calculator
Marketing
Medical Anatomy & Physiology

$30

$20

$15

$175
$80
$60
$20
$15

$20

$20

$120

$35

$25

$105
$45
$30
$30

$20

$30

$38

$20

$30

$30

$35

$25

$30

$40

$50

$50

$15

$45

$25

$115
$30
$50
$15
S20

$65
$35
$30

$20

$15

$20
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CLASS FEES CONTINUED

Medical Assisting $266

Class Fee $80

Scrubs $S60

CPR $15

First Aid Cert S11

Stethoscope $100
Network Class $55

Class Fee $30

Student Cabling Kit $25
Orchestra $15
OPI Test $260
OPIc Test $185
PE Uniform $15
PE, Yoga, Zumba (Includes Mat) $20
Pharmacy Tech $90

Class Fee $45

Lab Coat $30

CPR $15
Photography $20
Printmaking/Journalism $20
Pro-Start 1 $65

Class Fee per Semester S40

Chef Jacket $25
Pro-Start 2 $40

Class Fee per Semester $40
Programming 1 (Java) $35
Programming 1 (Python) $35
Programming 2 (Java) $35
Programming 2 (Python) $35
Robotics $35
ROTC $30
Safety Glasses S5
School Newspaper/Journalism $25
Stage Craft $15
Science $5
Sports Medicine $20
Teaching as a profession $10
Techncial/Architectural Design $20
TV Broadcasting $30
Vet Assisting $30
Web Page Design $20
Advanced Welding ~ $30

Class Fee $30

Wood Shop " $35
Class Fee $30
Safety Glasses S5
Woods 2/Furniture Making A $125
Class Fee $S30
2 Projects ($30-$95) $95
Woods 3/Cabinet Making » $130
Class Fee S35
Project $30-$100
World Language $50
AAPPL Test $20
Class Fee $30
Zoology $20

NOTE: 4 Indicates the student must be CPR

certified to take the class.
A Indicates there may be additional
fees for optional projects at students expense

All Shop Classes will include the following:

Coveralls $30
Gloves $6
Safety Glasses $5
Shop Shirt $14
Tape Measure S8
Welding Caps S12

CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT - All Concurrent
Classes S5 per credit.

Higher Education Institution
$30-$50 Application Fee
(Subject to change by Institution)
Textbook Rental Fee for Concurrent Courses:
Some concurrent courses may
require a textbook rental fee. Other
concurrent courses may require the
student to purchase the textbook.
NOTE:
After students have registered for
concurrent courses, there may be
additional fees according to the
course outline (lab fees, workbook
fees, etc.)

State Certification tests are an additonal cost

NOTE: The Annual Maximum fee per student
shall not exceed $4000.00
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2021-2022 HIGH SCHOOL EXTRA CURRICULAR FEES
Approved March 9, 2021

NOTE: The Annual Maximum fee per student shall not exceed $4000.00

Ballroom Dance Boys & Girls $ 935
Participation S 30
Activities $ 115 Competition
Pictures S 40 Fees S 75
Travel S 315 Trip S 275 Meals S 40
Uniform S 475 Clothing S 475
Fundraising S 159
Band Uniform ( No Refund) S 20
Band-Concert/Class $ 505
ClassFee S 50
Activities $ 60 Competition
Fees S 50 Clinicians S 10
. Instrument
SEIES & £ Supplies S 210 Sheet Music S 25
| Instrument
mEvel & 50 Meals S 50 Rental S 50
Uniform $§ 25 Shirt S 25 Drum Mallets S 38
Fundraising $ 100
Band - Jazz $ 75
AERTIS B 22 Competition Fees $ 15 Clinicians S 10
Supplies $§ 10 Music S 10
Travel S§ 40 Meals S 40
Fundraising $ 100
Band - Marching S 570
Activities $§ 55 Competition
Clinicians S 10 Fees S 45
Travel § 250 Meals S 100 Hotel S 150
Uniform S 215 Uniform S 20 Shirt S 25
Sesiiiudts £ 2 Shorts S 15 MarchingShoes S 35
Hat S 25 Jacket S 95
Fundraising S 100
Baseball $ 755
Participation S 40
Activities § 100 Competition
Summer League S 75 Fees S 25
Travel S 320 Meals S 120 Hotels S 200
Uniform S 295 Clothes S 295
Fundraising S 175
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Bowling

Basketball - Boys & Girls
Participation
Activities
Travel
Uniform

Fundraising
Cheerleaders

Participation

Activities
Travel
Uniform
Supplies
Fundraising
Choir
Participation
Activities
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising
Class Officers
Travel
Uniform
Elections
Fundraising
Class Officer -Senior
Uniform
Activities
Travel
Elections
Fundraising
Clubs (Other)
Participation
Clothing
Color Guard
Participation
Activities
Uniform
Supplies
Travel
Fundraising

v N n n
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45
675
340
250

30

700

420

750

200

30

150

200
50

270
230
50

355

315
10
50

25
20

35

135
450
120

125

$1,310

S 175

$ 2,100

S 250
$ 430

$ 550

$ 730

56
45

v n

$ 865

S 230

Camps
Hotels
Clothing

Competition fees
Hotels/meals
State

Warm-ups
Pictures/team
building etc.

State Honor
Choir
Clothes
Meals

USU Leadership
Clothes/Sweater
Elections

Honor Stoles

Sweater

USU leadership
Lagoon

Bus to Lagoon
Elections

Shirts

Clinic
Competition Fees
Summer Shirt
Makeup

Hotel

W

W

%3

W

wvunmnununn n
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350
150
250

300

200
150

200

75
200
50

250
230
50

15

250
235
45
10
50

20

60
75

20
75

Competiton Fee
Meals
Misc

Camp

Meals
Uniform

All State Choir

Meals

Hoodies/shirts

Flairs

Graduation party
Luncheon

Costume

Jackets/Warm
Shoes
Equipment

Meals

W

N

v Lnnun

250
190
75

400

220
600

75

20

90

20
10

260
130

100
50

6/28/2021



Cross Country
Participation
Activities
Uniform
Travel

Fundraising

Dance Company

Participation

Uniform
Travel
Supplies
Fundraising
Debate
Participation
Clothing
Travel
Fundraising
DECA
Participation
Activities
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising

Drama/Drama Club

Participation
Activities

Clothing

Travel

Fundraising
Drill Team
Participation
Activities
Uniform

Travel

Supplies

Fundraising

w v v n w o

v n

v n un Wun

W

35
25
105
250

30
375

490
110

30
90
300

30

260

145
305

30

140

255
440

40
260
750

130

270

$ 415

$ 110
$ 1,005

S 163
S 420

$ 740

$ 865

S 50
$ 1,450

S 230

Water Bottle
Clothing
Meals

Uniform

Meals/Bus
Mics

Cardigan
Meals

Summer

Leadership
Fall Leadership

Conference
Dress
Hotels
Local Trips

Drama Classs

Main Stage Fee -

Fall

Advance Drama |-

shirt

Season Tickets to |

UTA

Camp
Uniform

Competition
meals

Banquet

Choreography

W

v n n n W

W n n W

10
95
250
375
LdImp/ vwOrksnop
75 s S 415
50 Pictures S 60
90
150 Hotels S 150
20
Competition
40 Fees S 200
130 T-shirts S 15
100 Meals S 100
105
Main Stage Fee -
20 Spring S 60
60 Shirts S 15
40 Officer Sweater S 200
130 Hale Theatre S 10
200 Meals S 100
260
300 Clothing S 450
State
30 Tournament S 100
Hotel/Meals
10 Music S 20
Team building,
40 pictures,gifts S 200
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FBLA

Fundraising
FCCLA

Fundraising

FFA

Fundraising

Football

Fundraising
Golf - Boys & Girls

Fundraising

Participation

Activities

Uniform

Travel

Participation
Activities

Uniform

Participation

Activities

Uniform

Travel
Supplies

Participation
Activities

Uniform

Travel
Supplies

Participation
Activities

Travel
Uniform

Supplies

W

v unun n un

30

100

330

160

30

120

65

30

115

265

525
15

45
225

200

200
50

35
50

380
120

285

S 620

W

215

S 118

$ 950

$ 720

S 175
$ 870

Competition Fees

Professional
Dress
Meals

Officer Camp
Red Jacket

Registration fee

Clothing
Meals
Banquet

Camps

Practice Jersey,
Socks,

T-shirt, Mouth
Piece

Meals

Pictures

Competition Fees

Hotels
Clothing

Golf Bag

S 100

S 130
S 60

S 115

S 150
275
s 15

%3

S 150

S 200
200

-

W

200
S 120

S 140

Officer Sweater
State Hotels

Competition
Fees

Officer Jacket &
shirt
Hotels

7X7

Meals

Balls

Towel and Ball
Marker

$ 200
$ 100

S 115
$ 250

$ 180
S 120
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Hope Squads
Participation Fee
Uniform
Fundraising
HOSA
Participation
Activities
Travel
Clothing
Fundraising
Key Club
Participation Fee
Fundraising

Latino's in Action
Participation Fee

Travel
Uniform
Fundraising
Mock Trial
Participation
Supplies
Travel
Clothes
Fundraising
National Honor Society
Club Fee
Supplies
Travel
Clothing
Fundraising
Orchestra
Participation
Activities
Instrument Rental
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising
Pep Club
Skills USA
Participation
Activities
Travel
Fundraising

W

wvn n un

v n

v n n un

wvn n Wun

W

25
30

30

40

100
10

25

30
155
35

30
20
90
95

25
15

20
190

40

45

50

120
40

30
40
80

W

wv v n

55

52
180

25

25
220

85
245

250

46
295

125
50
150

150

Clothes

State Competion
Hotel
T-shirt

Camp/Meals
Hoodie/Shirt

Office Supplies
Meals
White Shirt

Officer Sweaters
Graduation
Stoles

Meals

T-shirt

Competition Fees
Instrument
Rental

Clothing

Meals

Meals

W

w n

W

30

40
50 Meals
10

155
35

20
90
50 Tie

175

15

20
15

20 Summer Camps
50

120
40

30 Hotels

S 45

S 25
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Soccer Boys & Girls
Participation

Travel
Activities
Uniform
Supplies
Fundraising
Softball
Participation
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising
Student Body Officers
Sweater
Clothes
Travel
Supplies
Fundraising
Swimming
Participation
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising

Tennis - Boys & Girls
Participation
Travel

Uniform

Supplies

Fundraising
Track - Boys & Girls
Participation
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising
Unified Soccer
Participation

Uniform
Travel
Supplies
Fundraising
Unified Track
Participation
Uniform
Travel
Fundraising
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40
230
260
160

30

40
540
470

250
45
385
50

35
190
300

40
430

160

100

40
210
150

35
70

50
10

35
15
50

S 720

S 150
$1,050

S 175
$ 730

S 192

$ 525

S 178
$ 730

S 100
$ 400

$ 165

$ 100

Meals
Camp
Uniform
Video

Uniforms
Hotels

Sweater

Meals
Leadership Conf
Elections

Warm ups
Caps
Hotels

Hotels

Meals
Sweatshirt, Shirt,

Shorts

Supplies

Sweats
Meals

Shin Guards

Meals
Water Bottle

Shirt
Meals

v n un un

v n n n W

v N n

v un uvmnhn

180
260
160

30

540
200

250
150
235

50

80
10
150

300
130

160

50

170
150

20

50
10

15
50

Hotels

Meals

Clothes

Uniform
Goggles
Meals

Racket Stringing

Uniform

Socks
dQwedLshire, drre,

Shorts

S 270

wn

20
$ 150

S 40

S 20
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Volleyball $1,140

Participation $ 35
Activities § 540 Camps S 540 Clothing S 200
Uniform S 280 Knee Pads S 20 Ankle Braces S 60
Travel S 250 Hotel - State S 150 Meals S 100
Supplies $ 35 Senior Night S 15 Pictures S 20
Fundraising S 180
World Language Clubs $ 90
ClubFee S 25
Clothing S 65 Clothing S 65
Fundraising S 75
Wrestling S 720
Participation S 45
Activities § 100 Camps S 100
Uniform S 255 Clothing S 255
Travel § 320 Hotels S 200 Meals S 120
Fundraising S 160
Yearbook $ 375
Participation $ 25 Participation S 25
Camp - EditorsOnly S 350 Camp - Editors
Only S 350

Fundraising S 40

OUT-OF-STATE OR NATIONAL COMPETITION IS IN
ADDITION TO LISTED FEES - $1000 TO $2500

| COSTS LISTED ARE PRIOR TO STUDENT FUNDRAISERSl

| PARTICIPATION FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE |

| PHYSICALS WILL BE REQUIRED AT PARENT EXPENSE |

Additional costs may be charged for hotel and meals for teams who qualify for state tournaments
not to exceed $250.
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Approved March 9, 2021

SUMMER SCHOOL CLASSES

Elementary Schools S 40 Summer School
Junior High Schools S 40 Summer School
S 40 Per 1/2 Unit of Credit

Senior High Schools

ADULT EDUCATION FEES

Registration Fee S 50 Per Year - Nonrefundable
Graduation Fee S 15 Tassel and Cleaning of Gown
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